PUBLIC NOTICE RELATED TO A RISK MANAGEMENT EXECUTIVE SESSION OF THE NAPLES CITY COUNCIL

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Section 768.28(16)(c), Florida Statutes, the City Council of the City of Naples, Florida, will commence a Risk Management Executive Session closed to the public at 12:00 p.m. during its Regular City Council meeting in City Hall on <u>May 17, 2023</u>, to discuss a mediated settlement agreement in the following workers' compensation case:

<u>Ryan Harp v. City of Naples</u>, OJCC Case No. 23-010444FJC, State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings, Office of Judge of Compensation Claims, Ft. Myers District

Persons attending the Executive Session include: Mayor Teresa Heitmann, Vice-Mayor Mike McCabe, Council Members Terry Hutchison, Ted Blankenship, Ray Christman, Paul Perry, Beth Petrunoff; City Attorney Nancy Stuparich, City Manager Jay Boodheshwar, Risk Manager Lori McCullers, Attorney Michael F. Tew, Esquire and Charissa Dines, Dines Court Reporting.

The session is expected to last 30 minutes. The purpose of the Executive Session is to discuss a mediated settlement agreement.

The City Council may take action concerning the mediated settlement agreement once the Executive Session is concluded and the public meeting is reopened.

Posted: City Hall – May 10, 2023